## UCU Fee Schedule March 2021

<u>Current name</u>	Regular Share		Se	enior Savings and RELY Checking
New Membership Fee	\$	5.00	\$	5.00
Regular Share Early Closure Fee (if closed within 90 days)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00
Money Market Monthly Fee (if balance <\$1000.00)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Business Checking Monthly Fee	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Bill Pay Monthly Fee (free E-Statements or least 2 bill pay transactions per				
month)	\$	5.95	\$	5.95
Account Research/Reconciliation/Verifications per hr (min 1 hr)	\$	40.00		Free 1 Hour \$20 per hr after
Account Investigation, Research, Verification of Deposit/ loan per hr (min 1				
hr)	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
Payment Card Processing Fee (Pay with Card)	\$	3.00	\$	3.00
Check Copy Fee (2 free per statement)	\$	3.00		Free
Check Order Per Box Fee	Varies			1 Free CU Design box Per year
Debit Card Replacement Fee	\$	10.00	\$	5.00
Debit Card Pin Replacement Fee	\$	3.00		Free
Deposit Collection Item	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
Deposit Slips - 4 per page	\$	1.00	\$	1.00
Courtesy Pay/ Paid NSF Fee- ACH, Bill pay, Draft, EFT	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
NSF Return Fee- ACH, Draft, EFT, and Loan Payments	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
Return Item Chargeback fee/Deposited Item Returned	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
Overdraft NSF Transfer Fee- ACH, Draft, Bill Pay, EFT	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
Temporary Checks- 4 per page	\$	5.00		Free
Loan Modification or Extension Fee (skip a pay)	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
Collections Service Fee	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Loan Late Fee: Delinquent Consumer, Loan, Mastercard, Real	5% of payment after 15 days		5% (	of payment after 15 days with a
Estate/Mortgage	with a minimum of \$35.00			minimum of \$35.00
Loan Application Processing Fee	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Mastercard Replacement Fee (excludes Renewals)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Mastercard Pin Replacement Fee	\$	3.00	\$	3.00
Statement or Account history Reprint	\$	10.00		Free
Stop Payment Fee- ACH, EFT, Draft	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
Teller Checks (payable to other)	\$	10.00	\$	5.00
Teller Checks (payable to self)	\$	5.00		Free
Share Draft Check Fee (free if you have E-Statements or minimum avg balance	2			
of \$1,000	\$	12.00		Free
Process Loose Coin	Flat Fee: \$5.00 per \$100			Flat Fee: \$5.00 per \$100
Fax Fee (up to 10 pages)	\$	5.00		Free
Legal Process Fee (Levy, Garnishments, Holds, Child Support, Legal Document				
Review) Per Instance Fee	\$	75.00	\$	75.00
Money Order Fee (per Item, must be under \$1000.00)	\$	5.00		Free
Return Mail Processing Fee (per Item fee)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Check Cashing Fee (non-member cashing ck on UCU accounts)	\$	3.00	\$	3.00
Wire Transer Incoming Fee	\$	10.00		Free
Wire Transfer Outgoing Fee	\$	35.00	\$	35.00